

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 5 7 3 O F 2 0 0 7 (f o r p r e l . h e a r i n g)

R A S H M I R A J A N U P A D H Y A Y

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

R A J A N R A M N A R A Y A N U P A D H Y A Y

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(W i t h a p p l n (s) f o r e x - P a r t e s t a y)

D a t e : 2 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 T h i s P e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D . K . J A I N

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s)

Mr. Mohit Ku m a r Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin P r a k a s h , Adv.

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

I s s u e n o t i c e .

Stay of further proceedings in Matrimoni al(Divorce) Case
bearing M.J. Petition No.9 2 / 2 0 0 6 titled as Raj an Ra mn a r a
y a n
Upadhyay vs. Rash mi Raja n Upadhyay pending before the Court of
Civil Judge (Senior Division) at P algha r, deputation Court at Vasai,
District- Thane, Mahar a s h t r a .

(P A W A N K U M A R)
C O U R T M A S T E R

(A N A N D S I N G H)
C O U R T M A S T E R