

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 573 OF 2007

RASHMI RAJAN UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN RAMNARAYAN UPADHYAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 13.2.2008. List  
the matter on 13.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar